M Series
Extra Heavy Duty, Grade 1 Mortise Lever and Knob Locks
Falcon
Monarch
Dor-O-Matic
2
S A F E T Y ,  S E C U R I T Y  A N D  U N C O M P R O M I S I N G  V A L U E
At Falcon, we know that every product you sell not only has to meet

assigned by the building contractor to workmen and subcontractors as required. No regular change keys or Master
keys are needed on the job. This eliminates the possibility of subsequent exposure from lost or stolen keys.
How to order locks with Blockokey® Cylinders
Blockokey® locksets are ordered by adding the word “Blockokey” after the  balance of the ordering information.
EXAMPLE: 72 Each B511 D 626 1AA-72AA (Blockokey)
Locks with Blockokey® Cylinders
1. Key Block
Project Key—KB531
Lock cylinder is operated by the
special “project key.”  The last
two pins in the cylinder are held
inoperative by the key block.
2.
Removal Tool—KB536
The special “project key” is canceled out by removal
of the key block. A key block removal tool is
furnished with the Master keys for the locks. Simply
push the removal tool into the keyway, then withdraw
it to remove the block. Thereafter, the “project key”
will no longer operate the lock cylinder.
3.
Change or Master Key—KB578
Cylinder is now only operable by the
regular change key or Master key.
17
M Series Grade 1 Heavy Duty Mortise Locks
ANSI No./
Grade
Function Falcon Arrow Best
Corbin/
Russwin
Marks Sargent Yale
F01-1 Passage M101 A-B01 34-35N ML2010 5-55N 8215 & 7815 8701
Communicating/Exit M161 A-B07 34-35Y – – 8213 & 7813 8728
F02-1 Privacy M301 A-B02 34-35L – 5-55L 8265 & 7865 8702
F19-1 Privacy M311 – 34-35LF ML2030 5-55LF – 8702
F22-1 Privacy M321 – – ML2060 5-55LJ 8265 & 7865 –
F14-1 Store Door M371 A-B31 34-37C ML2022 5-55C 8226 & 7826 8760-2
F09-1 Entry/Restroom M381 A-B32 34-37G ML2042 5-55G 8216 & 7816 8717-2
Asylum M411 A-B33 34-37WW ML2032 – 8217 & 7817 8730-2
 Classroom Security M431 A-B32 – ML2072 – – –
w/Deadbolt
Classroom Security M441 – – – – – –
F15-1 Hotel/Motel M451 A-B15 34-37HJ ML2029 5-55H
50-8250 &
50-7850
8720
F04-1 Entry/Office M521 A-B22 34-37E ML2051 5-55E 8205 &7805 8707
F10-1, Entry/Office M531 A-B21 – ML2048 5-55A – 8747
F12-1,    A-B11 34-37F ML2067 5-55F 8245 & 7845 8767
F20-1   A-B20 – – 5-55FD 8243 & 7843
F21-1 Entry/Office M541 A-B13 34-37B ML2024 5-55B 8224 & 7824 8760
F05-1 Classroom M561 A-B17 34-37J ML2055 5-55J 8237 & 7837 8708
F13-1 Dormitory M571 A-B19 34-37FW ML2065 5-55FW 8225 & 7825 8722
F07-1 Storeroom M581 A-B12 34-37EW ML2057 5-55EW 8204 & 7804 8705
Front Door M621 A-B21 34-37A – 5-55A – 8767
Dormitory M641 – 34-37FD – – – –
Privacy M711 – – – – – –
Storeroom-Fail Safe M851 A-B17-177 34-37EWEL – – – –
Storeroom-Fail
Secure
M881 A-B17-178 34-37EWEU – – – –
F29-1 Deadlock-Safety M911 – – ML2017 5-55SC 8203 8713ST
F18-1 Deadlock-Blank M921 A44 34-37S ML2011 5-55S 8220 8714
F16-1
Deadlock-Double
Cyl.
M931 A42 34-37T ML2012 5-55T 8222 8714-2
F17-1 Deadlock M941 A41 34-37P ML2013 5-55P 8221 8715
Dummy-Single M12 A-B08 – ML2050 – 8293 & 7893 855
Dummy-Double M18 A-B09 – ML2070 – 8294 & 7894 836 or 838

Additional Keys: Note the total number of keys required.
Large Bow Keys: Add - “with large bow keys.”
How to Order
How to Order Example
Qty.
Catalog
Number
Trim
Design
Finish Latch Strike Cylinder RH LH RHR LHR Detail
8 LM521 DG 626 STD STD 6-PIN X AA1-AA8  1-3/4” DR
8 LM521 DG 626 STD STD 6-PIN X AA9-AA16 1-3/4” DR
Finishes
Although we apply the finest available protective plating and/or
enamel coating to the surface of our products, these finishes have
limitations and in time may deteriorate either from exposure to
weather, pollution, perspiration, extremes of climate, frequency of
use or other factors. Deterioration of these finishes is, therefore,
not a defect, but a normal process which is unavoidable. Falcon
Lock cannot accept responsibility for finish deterioration in these
circumstances; therefore, the finishes cannot be guaranteed.
These products will not be refinished or replaced under our
warranty should deterioration of finishes occur. Some finishes are
not suggested for areas which are subject to corrosive climate or
chemical conditions. We recommend chrome plated or stainless
steel finishes for these areas.
Trim Finishes Chart
Description ANSI No. Available on
Bright Brass 605 All Trim
Satin Brass 606 All Trim
Satin Bronze 612 All Trim
Satin Bronze Oil
Rubbed
613 All Trim
Bright Chrome 625 All Trim
Satin Chrome 626 All Trim
Satin Stainless Steel 630 *
How to Determine the Hand of a Door
* Avalon, Dane, Kim, Quantum and Sutro Levers, Hana and Troy
Knobs.
M  S E R I E S
I n t e r c h a n g e a b l e  C o r e  C y l i n d e r s
M  S E R I E S
G E N R A L  I N F O R M AT I O N
Door Hand
19
Ingersoll Rand’s Security Technologies Sector is a leading global provider of products and services that make environments
safe, secure and productive. The sector’s market-leading products include electronic and biometric access-control systems;
time-and-attendance and personnel scheduling systems; mechanical locks; portable security; door closers, exit devices,
architectural hardware, and steel doors and frames; and other technologies and services for global security markets.
800-266-4456                                                                www.falcon.ingersollrand.com                    www.ingersollrand.com
©2007 Ingersoll Rand Company Limited  FA-5164 Rev. 06-07